The Percentage increase in the median remuneration of all employees in the financial year: 

During the year there was decrease of 3.90 % in the median remuneration of all employees in comparison to previous year.

The Number of permanent employees on the rolls of the Company: 

Total Number of employees: 247 (Two Hundred Forty Seven) 

Average percentile increase already made in the salaries of employees other than the managerial personnel in the last financial year is 1.50 % 
and no remuneration was given to managerial personnel hence comparison of increase in remuneration of employees with increase in